
 

 

Ryedale District Council, Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 7HH 
Tel: 01653 600666  Fax: 01653 696801 
www.ryedale.gov.uk  working with you to make a difference 
 
 

 

1 Emergency Evacuation Procedure.    

 The Chairman to inform Members of the Public of the emergency evacuation 
procedure. 
 

2 Apologies for absence   
 

 

3 Declarations of Interest    

 Members to indicate whether they will be declaring any interests under the Code of 
Conduct. 
 
Members making a declaration of interest at a meeting of a Committee or Council 
are required to disclose the existence and nature of that interest.  This requirement is 
not discharged by merely declaring a personal interest without further explanation.  
 

4 Annual Statement of Accounts & Annual Governance Statement (Pages 3 - 128) 
 

 

 

 

 
Please Contact 

 
Faye Snowden 

 
Extension 

 
222 

 
Date of Publication 

 
17 September 2013 

 
E Mail 

 
faye.snowden@ryedale.gov.uk 

 

 
 
OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
Wednesday 25 September 2013 at 6.30 pm 
  
Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
 
 

     Agenda 
 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



 

September 2013 

 

Ryedale District Council 

Report to the Overview and Scrutiny Committee 

on the 2013 Audit 

Final Report 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agenda Item 4

Page 3



 

Deloitte LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC303675 and its 
registered office at 2 New Street Square, London EC4A 3BZ, United Kingdom. 
 
Deloitte LLP is the United Kingdom member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (“DTTL”), a UK private company 
limited by guarantee,, whose member firms are legally separate and independent entities. Please see 
www.deloitte.co.uk/about for a detailed description of the legal structure of DTTL and its member firms. 
 

Member of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited 

 

 
 
 
 
 

  
[...]
it applies to local authority financial matters. 

Stocks (inventories) 

Items of raw materials and stores purchased by the Authority to use on a continuing 

basis which have not been used. The value of those items not used at the balance sheet 

date are included as assets of the Council. 

Support Services 

The costs of departments that provide professional and administrative assistance to 

services e.g. Financial Services, Human Resources. 

Temporary Borrowing/Investment 

Money borrowed or invested for an initial period of less than one year. 

Useful Life 

The period over which the Authority will derive benefits from the use of an asset. 

Work in Progress 

The value of work done on an uncompleted project that has not been recharged to the 

appropriate account at the balance sheet date. 

 

Page 117



Page 118

This page is intentionally left blank



  

Ryedale District Council 

External Audit Progress Report 

September 2013 

 

 

Agenda Item 4

Page 119



Summary of activity 

We are pleased to present our progress report to the Audit and Governance Committee.  This summarises the 

activities that we have completed since our report in June 2013. 

Summary of 

activities 

Audit completion 

Between mid July and mid September our audit team was on site undertaking our main 

audit work and review of the 2012/13 Statement of Accounts. 

Our detailed report on the 2013 audit is presented separately and the audit report will be 

signed by 30 September 2013. 

 

Value for Money (“VFM”) 

The majority of this work is complete, the outcome of which is included in our report on the 

2013 audit.  At the time of writing this report, there was a meeting scheduled for September 

and we will await the outcome of that budget monitoring meeting before finalising our VFM 

conclusion. 

 

Whole of Government Accounts 

For 2012/13, a de minimus has been applied to this work and we were only required to 

verify the Council’s pension liability and plant, property and equipment assets rather than 

every entry on the return.  This will be done by 30 September 2013, ahead of the 4 October 

deadline. 

 

Certification of claims and returns 

The National Non-domestic Rates return work has been completed and will be certified and 

submitted by the deadline of 27 September 2013. 

The Housing and Council Tax benefit subsidy claim is in the process of being reviewed and 

a few elements of further testing are required.  This claim will be certified and submitted by 

the deadline of 30 November 2013. 

  
 

Other matters Our Annual Audit letter will be issued to the s151 officer signed by the deadline of 31 

October 2013. 

One online data survey concerning the 2012/13 Statement of Accounts will be completed 

and submitted by the deadline of 14 October 2013. 

Page 120



Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (“DTTL”), a UK private company limited by guarantee, and its network of 

member firms, each of which is a legally separate and independent entity. Please see www.deloitte.co.uk/about for a detailed description of the 

legal structure of DTTL and its member firms. 

Deloitte LLP is the United Kingdom member firm of DTTL. 

© 2013 Deloitte LLP. All rights reserved. 

Deloitte LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC303675 and its registered office at 2 

New Street Square, London EC4A 3BZ, United Kingdom. Tel: +44 (0) 20 7936 3000 Fax: +44 (0) 20 7583 1198. 

Member of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited 

 

Page 121



Page 122

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Annual Statement of Accounts & Annual Governance Statement
	2 CD151 - Statement of Accounts 2012-13
	3 Deloitte LLP quarterly update report September 2013




Minutes of the meeting


 

 
Overview and Scrutiny Committee 1 Wednesday 25 September 2013 
 

 

 
Overview and Scrutiny Committee 
 
Held at Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
on Wednesday 25 September 2013 
 
Present 
 
Councillors  Raper, Richardson, Mrs Shields (Vice-Chairman) and Wainwright 
(Chairman) 
 
In Attendance 
 
Sarah Anderson, Paul Cresswell, Peter Johnson and Faye Snowden 
 
 
Minutes 

 
20 Apologies for absence 

 
Apologies were received from Councillors Collinson, Hawkins, Cussons, Mrs 
Hopkinson and Andrews. 
 
 

21 Declarations of Interest 
 
Councillor Mrs Shields declared a personal non pecuniary but not prejudicial 
interest as a member of North Yorkshire County Council. 
 
 

22 Annual Statement of Accounts & Annual Governance Statement 
 
Considered – The Final Report on the 2013 Audit and the Annual Statement of 
Accounts and Annual Governance Statement. 
 

Decision 
 

That the Final Report on the 2013 Audit and the Annual Statement of Accounts & 
Annual Governance Statement be accepted and endorsed for submission to the next 
meeting of the Policy & Resources Committee. 
 
 
There were no items of urgent business.  
 
The meeting closed at 07.05 pm 
 
 
 


